Trade Receivables 5,77,27,722 2,21,89,017 1,40,96,754

Trade Receivables 3,34,46,273 2,42,81,449 5,77,27,722

Trade Receivables 8,43,807 1,16,45,034 16,07,913 1,40,96,754

Net Assets/Liabilities 8,43,807 1,16,45,034 16,07,913 1,40,96,754

 As at 31 March 2018 As at 31 March 2017

(b) Foreign Currency Risk from Financial Instrument as of

USD Sensitivity

  5,77,27,722 2,21,89,017 1,40,96,754

Nature of Instrument  As at 31 March 2018

  USD GBP Total

 INR/USD - Increase by 2% 6,68,925 4,09,469

GBP Sensitivity

Trade Receivables 2,04,73,445 17,15,572 2,21,89,017

 A reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rates by 2% would have increased/ (decreased) equity and prot or loss by the
amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

Impact on Prot and Loss Statement

(a) Foreign Exchange Exposures outstanding at the year end   `

Nature Of Instrument  As at 31 March 2017

  EUR USD GBP Total

USD Sensitivity

  USD GBP Total

Net Assets/Liabilities 3,34,46,273 2,42,81,449 5,77,27,722

Net Assets/Liabilities 2,04,73,445 17,15,572 2,21,89,017

 INR/USD - Increase by 2% 4,85,629 34,311

Nature Of Instrument As at 31 March 2018 As at 31 March 2017 As at 1 April 2016

(c) Sensitivity Analysis

 INR/USD - Decrease by 2% (4,85,629) (34,311)

 INR/USD - Decrease by 2% (6,68,925) (4,09,469)

Nature of Instrument   As at 1 April 2016

Unhedged Foreign Exchange Exposures

Impact on Equity (Net of Tax)

 INR/USD - Decrease by 2% (4,96,677) (3,04,031)

 INR/USD - Increase by 2% 3,60,580 25,476

 INR/USD - Decrease by 2% (3,60,580) (25,476)

B Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk can be either fair value interest rate risk or cash ow interest rate risk. Fair value interest rate risk is the risk of changes in fair
values of xed interest bearing investments because of uctuations in the interest rates, in cases where the borrowings are measured at fair
value through prot or loss. Cash ow interest rate risk is the risk that the future cash ows of oating interest bearing investments will uctuate
because of uctuations in the interest rates.

GBP Sensitivity

SLI AE NCI DP SS

30th ANNUAL REPORT 2017-18

Notes to Financial Statements for the year ended 31.03.2018

[…]

Notes to Financial Statements for the year ended 31.03.2018

Financial assets - - -

(b) Fair value sensitivity analysis for xed-rate instruments

   `

 As at 31 March 2018 As at 31 March 2017 As at 1 April 2016

Fixed-rate instruments:

Financial assets 75,00,000 55,00,000 1,35,00,000

Variable-rate instruments:

Financial liabilities 3,86,87,251 1,34,96,014 -

The interest rate prole of the Company's interest-bearing nancial instruments as reported to the management of the Company is as follows:

Financial liabilities 39,23,621 69,48,486 62,59,116

 5,01,10,872 2,59,44,500 1,97,59,116

 The Company's xed rate instruments are carried at amortised cost. They are therefore not subject to interest rate risk as dened Ind AS 107, since
neither the carrying amount nor future cash ows will uctuate because of change in market interest rates.

(c) Cash ow sensitivity analysis for variable-rate instruments

 A reasonable possible change of 1% (100 basis points) in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) equity and prot or
loss by the amounts shown below:

  As at 31 March 2018 As at 31 March 2017

Impact on Prot and Loss Statement

 Increase by 1% (2,60,916)   (67,480)

 Decrease by 1% 2,60,916   67,480

Impact on Equity (Net of Tax)

Loan and Borrowing

 Increase by 1% (1,93,730) (50,104)

 Decrease by 1%  1,93,730   50,104

Loan and Borrowing

   `.

 Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Company if a customer or counterparty to a financial instrument fails
to meet its contractual obligations, and arises principally from the Company’s receivables from customers and
investments in debt securities. The carrying amount of financial assets represents the maximum credit
exposure. Trade receivables are typically unsecured and are derived from revenue earned from customers.
Credit risk has always been managed by each business segment through credit approvals, establishing credit
limits and continuously monitoring the credit worthiness of customers to which the Company grants credit terms